01 FC:481

Name of Person Signing

10-08-1998



HEET

RECO 100846188 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Men's Wearhouse, Inc. OCT - 6 1998 Name: TMW Licensing II, Inc. Internal Address: [] Individual(s) [] Merger Street Address: 40650 Encyclopedia Circle [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State: Texas City: Fremont [] Other State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94538-2453</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No [ ] Individual(s); citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State: California [] Other\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [x] Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name designation is attached: [] Yes [] No [] Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 31, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,139,890 A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark N. Mutterperl, Esq. Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . . \$ 40.00 Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20004-2615 8. Deposit account number: 10/08/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000100 2139890 06-2375 (under order no. 388.124/986581) 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark N. Mutterperl October 6, 1998

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signatu

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Men's Wearhouse, Inc. ("TMW"), a Texas corporation located and doing business at 5803 Glenmont, Houston, Texas 77081, has adopted, used and is using the service mark THE (Man Logo) WAREHOUSE (the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,139,890, issued March 3, 1998;

WHEREAS, TMW Licensing II, Inc. ("TMW Licensing"), a California corporation located and doing business at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, California 94538-2453, desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TMW hereby assigns unto TMW Licensing all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

THE MEN'S WEARHOUSE, INC.

David H. Edwab

President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORL

before me this 3/st day of

RECORDED: 10/06/1998

1998

Notary Public

CHRISTAL CURRY

COMM. NO. 1070676

COMM. NO. 107067

516080

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0284